RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/tanceram-capacitors 51
Typical ESR Camparison
Frequency (MHz)
1.0 µF / 16V Tantalum
1.0 µF / 16V TANCERAM®
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
ES
R

1.0 µF / 16V TANCERAM®
0 100 200 300 400 500
HOW TO ORDER
TC CT 500 W 105 K 1 GV 001 E
Subfamily Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tol Mark Termination Special
Code Pack
TC = Tanceram®
Hi-Cap
See
chart
6R3 = 6.3 V
100 = 10 V
160 = 16 V
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
101 = 100 V
G = NP0/C0G
W = X7R
1st two digits are
significant; 3rd digit
denotes number of
zeros.
105 = 1.00 µF
476 = 47.0 µF
107 = 100 µ
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
1 = No mark GV = Ni/Sn (RoHS)
NT = Ni/SnPb *avail
on selected parts
001 = Default
catalog item
E = 7" Reel Emb Tape
T = 7" Reel Paper Tape
Example: TCCT500W105K1GV001E Capacitors Tanceram, Hi-Cap, 0805, X7R, 50.0V, 1.000µF±10%, Ni/Sn (RoHS), 7" Reel Embossed Tape
Common Applications:
• Back-lighting Inverters
• General Digital Circuits
• DC/DC Converter Smoothing (Input/Output)
• Switching Power Supply Smoothing (Input/Output)
Features:
• Low ESR
• Low DC Leakage
• Reduced Chip Size
• Improved Reliability
• Higher Surge Voltage
• Non-Polarized
Devices
• Higher Ripple
Current
• Higher Insulation
Resistance
Tanceram®
Capacitors
RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/tanceram-capacitors52
LW
T